



Council of the
European Union

089988/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 14/01/16

Brussels, 14 January 2016
(OR. en)

5430/1/05
REV 1 COR 1 DCL 1

CRIMORG 4

DECLASSIFICATION

of document:	ST 5430/1/05 REV 1 COR 1 RESTREINT UE
dated:	18 May 2005
new status:	Public

Subject:	EVALUATIONREPORT THIRD ROUND OF MUTUAL EVALUATIONS "EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION AND INTELLIGENCE BETWEEN EUROPOL AND THE MEMBER STATES AND BETWEEN THE MEMBER STATES RESPECTIVELY" REPORT ON THE NETHERLANDS
----------	--

Delegations will find attached the declassified version of the above document.

The text of this document is identical to the previous version.

RESTREINT UE



**COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION**

Brussels, 18 May 2005

**5430/1/05
REV 1 COR 1**

RESTREINT UE

CRIMORG 4

CORRIGENDUM

to : Evaluation report on the third round of mutual evaluations "exchange of information and intelligence between europol and the Member States and between the member states respectively"
- Report on the NETHERLANDS

No. prev. doc. : 5430/1/05 REV 1 CRIMORG 4

Page 5, point 2.1.5, fifth line:

Instead of: "* Agreement concerning administrative and judicial cooperation in respect of laws and regulations pertaining to the realisation of the aims of Benelux, with additional protocols, Trb 1969, 124."

it should read: "* Convention on Cooperation in Matters of Administration and Penal Law relating to Regulations connected with the realization of the Objectives of the Benelux Economic Union, with Additional Protocols."

Page 9, point 2.2.1, eight line:

Instead of: "... police force (via the competent IRC for further action)."

it should read: "... police force (via the competent IRC) for further action."

Page 15, point 2.2.18, fifth line:

Instead of: "... the Information and Investigation Service (IOD) of VROM (the Information and Investigation Service of the Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning ..."

it should read: "... the Information and Investigation Service (IOD) of VROM (Ministry of Housing, Spatial Planning ..."

RESTREINT UE

Page 18, point 3.1.8, third paragraph, first sentence should be deleted.:

"In the case of mutual legal assistance in criminal matters, when there is no Treaty or a Treaty does not allow contact on a regional level, BIRS is the central authority to which the request of mutual legal assistance has to be sent."

Page 20, point 4.1.1, first line:

Instead of: "The number of requests sent and replies receives by ..."

it should read: "The number of requests sent and replies *received* by ..."

DECLASSIFIED